Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation. Valerie J. Best, *Assistant Executive Secretary.* [FR Doc. 96–8234 Filed 4–1–96; 10:06 am] BILLING CODE 6714–01–M

FEDERAL MARITIME COMMISSION

Notice of Agreement(s) Filed

The Federal Maritime Commission hereby give notice that the following agreement(s) has been filed with the Commission for approval pursuant to section 15 of the Shipping Act, 1916, as amended (39 State. 733, 75 Stat. 763, 46 U.S.C. 814).

Interested parties may inspect and may request a copy of each agreement and the supporting statement at the Washington, DC. Office of the Federal Maritime Commission, 800 North Capitol Street, NW., Room 1046.

Interested parties may submit protests or comments on each agreement to the Secretary, Federal Maritime Commission, Washington, DC. 20573, within 10 days after the date of the Federal Register in which this notice appears. The requirements for comments and protests are found in section 560.7 of title 46 of the Code of Federal Regulations. Interested persons should consult this section before communicating with the Commission regarding a pending agreement.

Any person filing a comment or protest with the Commission shall, at the same time, deliver a copy of that document to the person filing the Agreement at the address shown below.

Agreement No.: 224-200976

Title: Port of Anchorage/Totem Ocean Trailer Express, Inc. Preferential Usage Agreement

Parties:

Port of Anchorage (Port)

- Totem Ocean Trailer Express, Inc. (Totem)
- Filing Agent: Shirley Maciejski, Office Supervisor, Port of Anchorage, 2000 Anchorage Port Road, Anchorage, Alaska 99501
- *Synopsis:* The proposed Agreement authorities the Port to permit Totem preferential use of its facilities as specified in the Agreement for 156 vessels calls per calendar year.

Dated: March 28, 1996.

By Order of the Federal Maritime Commission

Ronald D. Murphy,

Assistant Secretary.

[FR Doc. 96-8058 Filed 4-2-96; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 6730-01-M

Notice of Agreement(s) Filed

The Federal Maritime Commission hereby gives notice that the following agreement(s) has been filed with the Commission pursuant to section 15 of the Shipping Act, 1916, and section 5 of the Shipping Act of 1984.

Interested parties may inspect and obtain a copy of each agreement at the Washington, D.C. Office of the Federal Maritime Commission, 800 North Capitol Street, N.W., 9th Floor. Interested parties may submit protests or comments on each agreement to the Secretary, Federal Maritime Commission, Washington, D.C. 20573, within 10 days after the date of the Federal Register in which this notice appears. The requirements for comments and protests are found in section 560.602 and/or 572.603 of Title 46 of the Code of Federal Regulations. Interested persons should consult this section before communicating with the Commission regarding a pending agreement.

Any person filing a comment or protest with the Commission shall, at the same time, deliver a copy of that document to the person filing the agreement at the address shown below. *Agreement No.:* 224–200506–003

Title: Burns International Harbor

General Cargo Terminal Operating Agreement

Parties:

Indiana Port Commission ("Port") Lakes and Rivers Transfer, A division of Jack Gray Transport, Inc.

Filing Agent:

- Hopewell H. Darneille III, Esquire, Verner, Liipfert, Bernhard, McPherson and Hand, 901 15th Street, N.W., Washington, DC 20005–2301
- *Synopsis:* The proposed amendment (1) adds Transit Shed No. 1; (2) adjusts the compensation to the Port for the additional reights being granted to operate this additional facility; and (3) modifies the Agreement's terms. It also restates the Agreement.

Dated: March 29, 1996.

By Order of the Federal Maritime

Commission.

Joseph C. Polking,

Secretary.

[FR Doc. 96–8105 Filed 4–2–96; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 6730–01–M

Notice of Agreement(s) Filed

The Federal Maritime Commission hereby gives notice of the filing of the following agreement(s) pursuant to section 5 of the Shipping Act of 1984.

Interested parties may inspect and obtain a copy of each agreement at the Washington, D.C. Office of the Federal Maritime Commission, 800 North Capitol Street, N.W., 9th Floor. Interested parties may submit comments on each agreement to the Secretary, Federal Maritime Commission, Washington, D.C. 20573, within 10 days after the date of the Federal Register in which this notice appears. The requirements for comments are found in section 572.603 of Title 46 of the Code of Federal Regulations. Interested persons should consult this section before communicating with the Commission regarding a pending agreement.

Agreement No.: 202–009648A–073 Title: Inter-American Freight Conference Parties:

A.P. Moller-Maersk Line Empresa de Navegacao Alianca S.A. Frota Amazonica S.A.

Columbus Line

Transroll/Sea-Land Joint Service Crowley American Transport, Inc. A/S Ivarans Rederi d/b/a Ivaran Lines Companhia Maritima Nacional Companhia de Navegacao Lloyd Brasileiro

Empresa Lineas Maritimas Argentinas Compania Sud Americana de Vapores *Synopsis:* The proposed amendment

revises Article 8.02—Actions Without a Meeting, regarding actions that may be taken without a meeting, and 8.03(b) to provide that seven calendar days' written notice of a Principals' meeting shall be given to each member line.

Agreement No.: 203–011447–007

Title: U.S./Mediterranean Policing Agreement

Parties:

A.P. Moller-Maersk Line Cho Yang Shipping Co., Ltd. Compagnie Maritime D'Affretement Contship Containerlines Limited Croatia Line

d'Amico Societa di Navigazione per Azioni

DSR-Senator Lines GmbH

Evergreen Marine Corporation (Taiwan) Ltd.

Farrell Lines, Inc.

Hanjin Shipping Co., Ltd.

Italia di Navigazione, S.p.A.

- Lykes Bros. Steamship Co., Inc. Med-Pacific Express (a joint service between d'Amico Societa di
- Navagazione per Azioni and Italia di Navigazione S.p.A.)
- Mediterranean Shipping Co.
- Nedlloyd Lijnen B.V.

Nordana Line As

P&O Containers Limited

Sea-Land Service, Inc.